Third Vesting
Period which

have been
exercised as at

March 31, 2024

Percentage to
the total number

of exercisable
Share Options
granted under

the Adjusted
Initial Grant
of the 2019 A

Share Incentive
Plan for the

Third Vesting
Period

Senior management, mid-level
managers and backbone members
of the technicians, basic level
managers and other technicians 1,690,933 225,894 1,466,331 86.72%

The underlying shares of the exercised Share Options are new ordinary A Shares issued by
the Company to the Incentive Participants (the “Underlying A Shares”). The Company
has completed the registration of the Underlying A shares with the Shanghai Branch of the
China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited. The Underlying A Shares
were credited to the respective securities accounts of the Incentive Participants on the first
trading day (T + 1) after the date of exercise of the Share Options (T), while trading in the
Underlying A Shares shall commence on the trading day thereafter (T + 2).

– 3 –

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Unit: Share

Before the
Change (as at
December 31,

2023) Change

After the
Change (as

at March 31,
2024)

A Shares with restricted conditions (Note 1) 185,005 -185,005 0
A Shares without restricted conditions (Note 2) 2,566,116,248 -19,864,508 2,546,251,740
H Shares (Note 3) 402,543,650 -15,467,500 387,076,150

Total 2,968,844,903 -35,517,013 2,933,327,890

Notes:

1.	 The decrease in the number of A Shares with restricted conditions by 185,005 A Shares is due to (i) the
unlocking and trading of the fourth tranche of 83,629 Restricted A Shares granted under the Special
Grant of the 2019 A Share Incentive Plan; and (ii) the unlocking and trading of the third tranche of
101,376 Restricted A Shares granted under the Reserved Grant of the 2019 A Share Incentive Plan (the
details of which are set out in the relevant announcements of the Company dated March 1, 2024 and
March 18, 2024), respectively.

2.	 The decrease in the number of A Shares without restricted conditions by 19,864,508 A Shares is due